

ORDERSHEET FOR SESSIONS RECORD

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, HOWRAH

CRIMINAL Revision No. 60 of 2024

CNR NO. WBHW0100-4819-2024

DHIRAJ KUMAR THARD -VS- SAKET DISTRIBUTORS Pvt.Ltd & STATE
OF W.B

Present: Sonia Majumdar
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code: WB01128

Order No. 01
Dated 03.10.2024

An application U/s 438/440 of B.N.S.S challenging the order dated 20.09.2024 passed by the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate Howrah in c/w of Complain Case no 260 of 2018 is filed by the petitioner on strength of a fresh vakalatnama. **Register the same as Criminal Revision.** Court fee paid is correct. Revision is filed in time. **Accordingly, the instant Criminal Revision is admitted.** Requisite filed. Process Fee paid is sufficient. Issue the requisite through court if the same is found in order.

Fix **16.12.2024** for S/R, A/D and filing postal receipt. Petitioner also files an application supported by an affidavit praying for stay all the further proceeding in c/w Complain Case no 260 of 2018 on the grounds stated therein. Let it be kept with the record. Put up when moved.

Sessions Judge
Howrah